Claire Cox and Grant Paulson Wedding
General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Eric Ronquillo - eric@felixandfingers.com - 7147918485 (Piano)
e Jim Gritschke - jim@felixandfingers.com - 8474319899 (Piano)
e Kyle Todd - toddkr@me.com - 513-460-9844 (Drummer)

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

09/28/2024 - 03:00 pm - 10:30 pm EST

Locations
Ceremony: Cocktails: Dinner: Dancing:
Broadway Baptist Bradshaw-Duncan House Bradshaw-Duncan House Bradshaw-Duncan House
Church 8502 Todds Point Rd 8502 Todds Point Rd 8502 Todds Point Rd
4000 Brownsboro Rd
Crestwood, Kentucky Crestwood, Kentucky 40014  Crestwood, Kentucky 40014
Louisville, Kentucky 40014-9129

40207-1826

Parking: Follow the gravel driveway around to the back of the property. There is a paved driveway that leads up to our
tent that they are welcome to back up to unload. Grace (our General Manager) or Klara (Operations Manager) will meet
them to show where the power is located. After they have finished unloading, if they will move any of their cars to the
general parking area.

Files

e (091324-BDH-tent-layout.pdf

Load-In
This wedding requires an outdoor setup.

Rain Plan: The cocktail hour is on a patio. May speaker. Dinner and dancing will be held under a semi-permanent tent.
The tent is 40°’x120’. The floor is concrete.
The ceremony and cocktails are in a DIFFERENT location. You do not perform the ceremony.

Duelers Load-In:

You can start loading in for cocktails at 03:00 pm.
Additional Musicians Load-In:

5:00pm

Contacts

Day-of-Contact

Alexia Gardon

Wedding Coordinator

(859) 948-2124
alexia@christinaburtonevents.com
Photographer:

Whitney Woodall
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https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2024/09/091324-BDH-tent-layout.pdf

Whitney Woodall Photography
(502) 693-4733
whitney@whitneywoodall.com
https://whitneywoodall.com/

Videographer:

Dylan Query

Query Productions

(317) 582-8736
querydylan@gmail.com
https://www.queryproductions.com/

Wedding Planner:

Alexia Gardon

Christina Burton Events

(859) 948-2124
alexia@christinaburtonevents.com
http://www.christinaburtonevents.com

Venue Manager:

Grace Mullin

Bradshaw-Duncan House

(502) 777-5500
grace@bradshawduncanhouse.com
https://www.bradshawduncanhouse.com/

Upgrades

e Mini-shells
e Additional Musicians
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Claire Cox and Grant Paulson Wedding
Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

05:00 pm - 06:00 pm EST

Load-In

You must load in equipment at 03:00 pm

General Cocktail Information

Cocktails and dinner are in different locations:

Cocktails on patio. Dinner and Dancing under larger tent.

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 170

Location of the Couple at this time: Pictures, private bridal party cocktail hour

Music (Recorded) for cocktails: We have a Spotify playlist if that works! If it's not the right vibe, feel free to swap it out.
Other Details: Our cocktail our is adjacent to our reception tent. We previously discussed doing speakers out on the patio
where cocktail hour is happening. We'll chat about it on the call!

We have a rain plan that may include a tent or splitting the cocktail hour into two areas. We can discuss more on the call.
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Claire Cox and Grant Paulson Wedding
Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Dinner Time Frame

06:26 am -
05:55 pm -
06:15 pm -
06:20 pm -
06:24 pm -
06:25 pm -
07:30 pm -
07:35 pm -
07:40 pm -
07:45 pm -
07:48 pm -
07:50 pm -
08:00 pm -
08:15 pm -
10:00 pm -
10:20 pm -

Announcements

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions

Speech - Christy Cox

Blessing

Dinner is served

Cake cutting

Speech - Anna Doran

Speech - Garrett Paulson

First Dance

Dance with (Ken Cox & Claire Paulson)
Dance with (Wendi Paulson & Grant Paulson)
Dueling Piano Show

Photographer will be leaving

Bar closes

DJ Show

Our Seating: There's a patio with cocktail tables or table inside the main house. Whatever is best for you!

06:26 am Announcements

Clinking: It's Great!

Tables Released By: Caterer. Soup is served tableside, then released for dinner buffet.

06:15 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: Just bride and groom intro - est time is 6:15

Song: Signed, Sealed, Delivered by Stevie Wonder

1 - B&G Grant & Claire

Introduce the newlyweds as Mr. and Mrs. Grant and Claire Paulson

06:20 pm Speech

Christy Cox - Mother of the Bride

06:24 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?

Name

Ken Cox (Father of the Bride)

06:25 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Buffet

07:30 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes
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Song: How Sweet It Is by James Taylor

07:35 pm Speech

Anna Doran - Maid of Honor

07:40 pm Speech

Garrett Paulson - Best Man

07:45 pm First Dance

Dancers: Claire & Grant

Song: Beyond by Leon Bridges(Recorded)

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ELPOCJvDz3w

Special Instructions: We are planning for closer to 1.5 min! We have a dip planned, could the music be faded as we do
the dip? We don't have an exact planned ending, but when we dip the music can be faded.

07:48 pm Dance with

Dancers: Ken Cox & Claire Paulson

Song: Father and Daughter by Paul Simon(Recorded)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=COQPSoRFdwg

Special Instructions: Please start song at 1:30 and start fade at 3:01.

07:50 pm Dance with

Dancers: Wendi Paulson & Grant Paulson

Song: Days Like This by Van Morrison(Recorded)

https://youtu.be/paauQuPhKaA

Special Instructions: We'd like to fade around 1:22, it starts to go into a solo and looks like a good transition point.

Other Dinner Information

No Change

Dinner Music: Recorded Instrumental Jazz Covers

Meet And Greet After Dinner: No

Other Details: We are serving soup tableside at 6:25 and at 6:50 the buffet opens. Caterer will dismiss tables.
Group photo right after first dances with photographer.
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Wh__udyczFM
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ELPOCJvDz3w
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=COQPSoRFdwg
https://youtu.be/paauQuPhKaA

Claire Cox and Grant Paulson Reception
Reception Information (Entertainment)

08:00 pm Dueling Piano Show

10:20 pm DJ Show

Must Play Songs:

When It Rains It Pours - by Luke Combs (Live)

Proud Mary - by CCR, the Tina Turner version is absolutely rockin but feels difficult, whatever version you all think works best! (Live)
Down On The Corner - by CCR (Live)

September - by Earth, Wind, and Fire (Live)

Joy To The World - by Three Dog Night (Live)

Boys Are Back In Town - by (Live)

Songs To Avoid:

Bruno Mars

Happy by Pherrell

Blurred Lines by Robin Thicke

Cupid Shuffle/YMCA

Sexy Can I (or similar)

Rap (90's is fine, but probably not the vibe)

Pop, like top 40s types (Don't need to completely avoid, but probably limit)

Explicit Lyrics: All good with explicit lyrics, just avoid more aggressively raunchy songs

Other Details

Bouget Toss: None

Garter Toss: None

Last Song Of Night: Just pick a good one based on vibe!
Tipping: No

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: Yes

Type: Open

Additional Information: We'd like to do a private last dance to a recorded version of Never In My Wildest Dreams by Dan
Auerbach.

If you agree, we'd love to kick off the show with September!
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Claire Cox and Grant Paulson Reception
Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Children

Approximate Number Of Children: 5
General Age Range: 2 months to 7 years old

Sound Ordinance

Last song must end at 10:30 pm

Wireless

Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name

TBD

Other

Honeymoon - Thailand in December
Wedding Colors - Dark pink, navy

Password
TBD

Performer's Attire - Cocktail (Women: an above-the-knee hem is appropriate, or an evening pantsuit. Men: suit, tie

optional.)

Performance Expectations - 5 - Non-stop requests with an emphasis on dancing.
This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

We must be packed up and out of the venue by 12:00 pm

Additional Information: Have fun! We are excited to get our friends and family dancing with y'all and have a good time.

Let us know if there's anything you may need!
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Claire Cox and Grant Paulson Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

06:26 am - Announcements

03:00 pm - Arrival (Load-in) Time (musicians)
05:00 pm - Cocktails Begin

05:55 pm - Guests find seats

06:15 pm - Wedding party introductions

06:20 pm - Speech - Christy Cox

06:24 pm - Blessing

06:25 pm - Dinner is served

07:30 pm - Cake cutting

07:35 pm - Speech - Anna Doran

07:40 pm - Speech - Garrett Paulson

07:45 pm - First Dance

07:48 pm - Dance with (Ken Cox & Claire Paulson)
07:50 pm - Dance with (Wendi Paulson & Grant Paulson)
08:00 pm - Dueling Piano Show

08:15 pm - Photographer will be leaving

10:00 pm - Bar closes

10:20 pm - D] Show

10:30 pm - Reception Ends

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3.C00
Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only)

4. CEO
Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only)
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The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No need for us to release tables
- No meet and greet

- No bouquet toss

- No garter toss

- No special songs per heritage
- No expected fight songs

- No tipping

- No send off

- No after party

- No shuttle

Gear Check List:

e Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone

e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,
Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

e Speakers (with power cables)

Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors

must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)

Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/D] Cable)

D] Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt

Business Cards

Rig Setup/Operation Scribd

Click here or scan the QR
code.

Scribd is a great resource for
locating sheet music (ie. First
dances, ceremony music,


https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing

special requests). Please feel
free to use our account.
Username:info@felixandfinger
s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

I |11 Have other questions? Chat
with our Al Support
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https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

